GREEN MODE PWM CONTROLLER                                                               AP3101
                Data Sheet
1
Aug. 2008  Rev. 1. 4 BCD Semiconductor Manufacturing Limited
General Description
The AP3101 is a green PWM controller operating in
current mode. It is specifically designed for off-line
AC-DC adapter and battery charger applications where

4
Aug. 2008  Rev. 1. 4 BCD Semiconductor Manufacturing Limited
Ordering Information
Circuit Type
Package
P: DIP-8
E1: Lead Free
     AP3101             -
TR: Tape and Reel
Blank: Tube
M: SOIC-8
BCD Semiconductor's Pb-free products, as designated with "E1" suffix in the part number, are RoHS compliant. Products with
"G1" suffix are available in green packages.
Package Temperature
Range
Part Number Marking ID
Packing Type
Lead Free Green Lead Free Green
SOIC-8 -40 to 85oC
AP3101M-E1 AP3101M-G1 3101M-E1 3101M-G1 Tube
AP3101MTR-E1 AP3101MTR-G1 3101M-E1 3101M-G1 Tape & Reel
DIP-8 -40 to 85oC AP3101P-E1 AP3101P-G1 AP3101P-E1 AP3101P-G1 Tube
G1: Green
GREEN MODE PWM CONTROLLER                                                               AP3101
                Data Sheet
5